
2024 University of Hawai'i Hilo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-31   Conf: 11-21   Home: 11-14   Away: 7-14   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (355), Opp (415)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (5), Min (2), Childs (1), Jackson (1), Soto (1), Opp (5)   Picked
Off: Cook (1), Lindberg (1), Min (1), Oshiro (1), Tweedt (1), Varljen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Min, Cody .356 50-46 177 29 63 11 1 3 26 85 .480 11 7 14 1 .409 3 4 4-6 171 14 6 .969
38 Oshiro, Vance .330 50-49 176 27 58 4 0 1 21 65 .369 13 9 17 0 .396 4 4 5-5 92 123 8 .964
2 Soto, Arthur .307 45-45 166 25 51 17 0 4 30 80 .482 11 5 21 5 .364 2 2 0-1 201 37 10 .960
14 Yoshida, Bradyn .268 48-45 138 22 37 5 1 2 12 50 .362 8 8 26 3 .344 0 1 16-20 93 6 2 .980
8 Cook, Mason .250 39-31 112 19 28 6 0 4 17 46 .411 7 4 19 0 .317 0 5 4-6 199 27 0 1.000
35 Ayers, Boaz .500 7-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Wada, Brandon .400 7-5 15 0 6 0 0 0 3 6 .400 0 0 5 0 .400 0 1 0-0 31 5 0 1.000
3 Varljen, Chris .327 28-16 52 8 17 4 0 1 8 24 .462 3 3 16 1 .397 0 1 10-11 38 1 1 .975
5 Jackson, Trent .294 31-19 68 10 20 5 0 2 6 31 .456 6 1 10 1 .360 0 3 2-2 39 1 2 .952
33 Fedro, Mark .283 33-33 113 14 32 6 0 1 18 41 .363 11 0 31 3 .341 2 0 0-0 27 52 8 .908
9 Yamauchi, Alec .268 35-25 97 11 26 5 0 0 15 31 .320 6 0 20 2 .308 1 0 0-1 7 0 0 1.000
15 Kadota, Reece .258 16-10 31 7 8 1 0 0 4 9 .290 5 1 10 0 .368 1 2 0-0 13 19 5 .865
12 Tilley, JP .250 8-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Tweedt, Bryce .213 36-30 108 18 23 3 3 0 16 32 .296 10 5 21 1 .302 3 2 10-12 72 2 4 .949
6 Lindberg, Bryce .210 25-19 62 11 13 5 0 2 8 24 .387 3 5 16 0 .296 1 1 2-3 25 2 1 .964
22 Iwata, Kein .200 20-15 45 5 9 1 0 0 4 10 .222 2 1 14 2 .245 1 3 1-1 19 33 7 .881
25 Tweedt, Blake .192 34-28 78 16 15 3 0 2 8 24 .308 14 10 25 2 .382 0 3 4-4 63 2 2 .970
34 Childs, Gabe .167 9-5 18 3 3 1 0 1 1 7 .389 6 2 2 0 .423 0 1 0-0 39 0 0 1.000
17 Casados, Kyle .140 24-16 43 7 6 0 0 0 1 6 .140 12 1 15 0 .339 0 7 2-3 24 33 3 .950
11 Fuentes, Joshua .103 16-11 29 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .138 2 1 12 0 .188 0 1 1-1 17 16 15 .688
44 Ickes, Tui .000 9-2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 1 .222 0 0 0-0 13 2 2 .882
Totals .273 50-50 1541 236 420 78 5 24 200 580 .376 132 63 298 22 .351 18 41 61-77 1193 440 86 .950
Opponents .298 50-50 1605 348 479 75 5 35 307 669 .417 223 89 319 26 .408 20 35 75-93 1195 465 68 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
30 Lowe, Braden 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
41 Stewart, Quinn 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
29 O'Brien, Matthew 2.70 3-2 7 7 3 0-0 0 36.2 31 21 11 13 34 5 1 3 .214 3 2 0 1 0
4 Leon Jr., Orlando 3.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 2 6.0 5 2 2 1 7 1 0 0 .217 3 0 0 0 0
19 Liberta, Jake 3.63 2-2 18 0 0 0-0 4 22.1 21 13 9 19 18 3 0 0 .256 4 4 0 1 4
26 Honda, Ty 4.20 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 21 9 7 6 9 3 0 1 .356 0 4 1 4 3
31 Navarro, John 4.30 0-3 15 0 0 0-0 4 14.2 15 8 7 6 11 0 0 0 .268 2 3 0 1 2
13 Meyer, Devin 4.50 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 3 2 0 3 1 0 1 .267 1 0 0 1 0
23 Hayashi, Devin 4.76 1-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 11.1 7 6 6 6 8 0 0 0 .179 1 4 2 0 1
16 Davies, Aaron 4.92 3-7 15 15 2 0-1 0 78.2 85 52 43 29 76 7 0 5 .270 7 16 4 1 6
32 Perry, Kiyo 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 4 1 2 2 0 0 0 .286 1 2 0 0 1
46 Dickson, Luke 5.91 1-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 10.2 12 7 7 6 7 1 0 2 .286 1 4 0 0 1
43 Agacki, Nick 6.70 1-5 12 11 0 0-0 0 49.2 49 44 37 44 37 10 0 3 .269 7 11 2 3 5
18 Yamasaki, James 6.75 1-2 16 4 0 0-0 0 38.2 55 35 29 20 28 8 1 6 .337 12 11 1 3 3
39 Salscheider, Ethan 7.20 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 6 4 3 1 2 0 0 .364 1 2 0 1 1
28 Wood, Christian 7.79 2-1 16 0 0 0-1 0 17.1 24 16 15 3 18 6 1 2 .329 0 1 0 1 0
40 Garcia, Sebastian 8.15 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 27 20 16 11 20 4 0 5 .351 2 1 0 0 0
24 Velarde, Eamon 8.23 1-2 10 7 0 0-0 0 27.1 49 36 25 15 11 11 1 2 .395 3 11 0 1 3
21 Stephens, Tyrus 8.51 1-4 12 5 0 0-0 0 24.1 34 33 23 19 13 5 1 3 .330 7 8 0 1 3
36 Hirata, Cody 9.00 1-1 11 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 17 16 11 7 11 4 0 2 .340 2 3 0 0 1
37 Atkinson, Patrick 10.80 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 2 2 4 1 1 0 0 .250 2 1 0 0 1
7 Dougal, Connor 42.00 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 11 14 14 6 3 3 0 0 .550 2 1 2 1 0
Totals 6.04 19-31 204 50 5 1 10 397.2 479 348 267 223 319 75 5 35 .298 61 89 12 20 35
Opponents 4.23 31-19 158 50 3 2 8 398.1 420 236 187 132 298 78 5 24 .273 44 63 7 18 41



PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Cook (7), Min (6), Wada (3), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (15), Davies 6, Honda 2, O'Brien 2, Garcia 1, Stephens 1,
Yamasaki 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (149-183), Cook (38-48), Min (23-26), Davies (16-19), Wada (11-14), Yamasaki (10-13),
O'Brien (8-9), Stephens (8-8), Honda (7-8), Garcia (5-6), Liberta (4-5), Agacki (3-6), Velarde (3-5), Dickson (2-3), Hirata (2-3), Kadota (2-
2), Navarro (2-2), Wood (2-2), Meyer (1-1), Perry (1-1), Stewart (1-1)   



2024 University of Hawai'i Hilo Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 9, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Cook, Mason 226 199 27 0 1.000 2 38 10 .792 7 0
34 Childs, Gabe 39 39 0 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
42 Wada, Brandon 36 31 5 0 1.000 0 11 3 .786 3 0
26 Honda, Ty 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Yamauchi, Alec 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Agacki, Nick 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
40 Garcia, Sebastian 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Liberta, Jake 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
31 Navarro, John 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
12 Tilley, JP 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hayashi, Devin 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Atkinson, Patrick 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Dickson, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
7 Dougal, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Yoshida, Bradyn 101 93 6 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Varljen, Chris 40 38 1 1 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tweedt, Blake 67 63 2 2 .970 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Min, Cody 191 171 14 6 .969 4 23 3 .885 6 0
38 Oshiro, Vance 223 92 123 8 .964 25 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lindberg, Bryce 28 25 2 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Soto, Arthur 248 201 37 10 .960 16 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jackson, Trent 42 39 1 2 .952 4 0 0 — 0 0
17 Casados, Kyle 60 24 33 3 .950 6 0 0 — 0 0
20 Tweedt, Bryce 78 72 2 4 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Fedro, Mark 87 27 52 8 .908 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Davies, Aaron 18 0 16 2 .889 1 16 3 .842 0 0
24 Velarde, Eamon 9 2 6 1 .889 1 3 2 .600 0 0
44 Ickes, Tui 17 13 2 2 .882 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Iwata, Kein 59 19 33 7 .881 7 0 0 — 0 0
29 O'Brien, Matthew 8 1 6 1 .875 0 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Kadota, Reece 37 13 19 5 .865 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Stephens, Tyrus 6 1 4 1 .833 1 8 0 1.000 0 0
11 Fuentes, Joshua 48 17 16 15 .688 2 0 0 — 0 0
18 Yamasaki, James 6 0 4 2 .667 0 10 3 .769 0 0
36 Hirata, Cody 5 1 2 2 .600 0 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Meyer, Devin 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
28 Wood, Christian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Lowe, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Perry, Kiyo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Ayers, Boaz 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Salscheider, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
4 Leon Jr., Orlando 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Stewart, Quinn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1719 1193 440 86 .950 86 149 34 .814 16 0
Opponents 1728 1195 465 68 .961 82 122 30 .803 10 0


